



MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
 FLEET SECTION

NOTIFICATION OF STATEWIDE CONTRACT

CONTRACT TITLE:

CURRENT CONTRACT PERIOD:

BUYER INFORMATION: **Jerry Dunn**
 573-526-7932
 jerry.dunn@modot.mo.gov

RENEWAL INFORMATION	Bid prices should be firm for purchase until February 28, 2010. Three (3) one-year extensions are available upon mutual consideration by Missouri Department of Transportation and the successful bidder. Allowance for inflation increases will be considered at the time of offer of these extensions.
----------------------------	--

ALL PURCHASES MADE UNDER THIS CONTRACT MUST BE FOR **PUBLIC USE ONLY**.
 PURCHASES FOR PERSONAL USE BY PUBLIC EMPLOYEES OR OFFICIALS ARE PROHIBITED.

CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-090220		Vermeer Midwest	2,3,5,6,9,10	Yes
		17550 Chesterfield Airport Rd		
		Chesterfield MO. 63006		
		Greg Borgschulte		
		636-532-2332		
3-090220		Vermeer Great Plains	5,7,8,9	Yes
		6260 W. U.S. 60		
		Brookline MO. 65619		
		Mark Sonnenberg		
		417-886-3500		
3-090220		Vermeer Great Plains	1,4	Yes
		15505 S. 169 Hwy.		
		Olathe KS. 66062		
		Scott Ryals		
		913-782-3655		



CONTRACT NUMBER	VENDOR NUMBER	VENDOR INFORMATION	District	COOP PROCUREMENT
3-090220		K & K Supply 535 N. Hwy. Dr. Fenton MO. 63026 Mike Harrell 636-349-1141	2,3,5,6,9,10	Yes
3-090220		Vegetation Management Supply 411 South 42sd St. Kansas City KS. 66106 Frank Dobbins 913-342-3006	1,4,7,8	Yes
3-090220		Luby Equipment Services 2300 Cassens Dr. Fenton MO. 63026 Jerry Jansen 636-343-9970	3,6,10	Yes



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: Vermeer Midwest

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Vermeer BC1500

PRICE: \$33,294.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	John Deere
Engine Model	4045H Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	6880 lbs
Fuel Capacity	45 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	12 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	15” x 20”
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$4850.00 Winch with flotation tires**
- Option \$2536.00 Hydraulic chute**
- Option \$2009.00 Extended Warranty 24 mo. Parts/Labor**
- Option \$3,013.00 Extended Warranty 36 mo. Parts/Labor**

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 5%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 2,3,5,6,9,10.



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: Vermeer Great Plains Inc. Brookline MO.

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Vermeer BC1500

PRICE: \$33840.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	John Deere
Engine Model	4045H Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	6880 lbs
Fuel Capacity	45 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	12 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	15” x 20”
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$4850.00 Winch, Manual hydraulic controls, and flotation tires**
- Option \$2536.00 Hydraulic chute, rotation & deflector**
- Option \$2009.00 Extended Warranty 24 mo. Parts/Labor**
- Option \$3,013.00 Extended Warranty 36 mo. Parts/Labor**

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 5%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 5,7,8,9.



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: Vermeer Great Plains, Olathe KS.

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Vermeer BC1500

PRICE: \$33,975.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	John Deere
Engine Model	4045H Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	6880 lbs
Fuel Capacity	45 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	12 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	15” x 20”
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$4850.00 Winch & flotation tires**
- Option \$2536.00 Hydraulic discharge chute**
- Option \$2009.00 Extended Warranty 24 mo. Parts/Labor**
- Option \$3,013.00 Extended Warranty 36 mo. Parts/Labor**

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 5%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 1 and 4.



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: K & K Supply

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Bandit XP1490

PRICE: \$35520.25

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	Caterpillar
Engine Model	c4.4 Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	6600 lbs
Fuel Capacity	24 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	12 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	17.75” x 19.5”
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$807.50 990-100054 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder**
- Option \$382.50 990-100758 Telescoping tongue w/20” ADJ.**
- Option \$225.25 990-100055 In-line Hydraulic Pressure check**

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 15 %

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 2,3,5,6,9,10.



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: Vegetation Management Supply

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Bandit XP1490

PRICE: \$35520.25

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	Caterpillar
Engine Model	c4.4 Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	6600 lbs
Fuel Capacity	24 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	12 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	17.75” x 19.5”
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$950.00 Hydraulic Lift Cylinder for tip feed wheel**
- Option \$450.00 Telescoping tongue with single 20” adjustment.**

Notes:

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 15%

Delivery will be made 45 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 1,4,7, 8.



**Brush Chipper
(Statewide)
Multiple Award**

Contract Number: 3-090220

Vendor: Luby Equipment Services

Item – 1 New fifteen (15) inch brush and debris chipper.

MAKE/MODEL: Morbark Beaver M15R

PRICE: \$37,000.00

EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN PRICE:

Net Horse Power:	125
Engine:	Caterpillar
Engine Model	c4.4 Tier 3
Fuel	Diesel
Cylinders	4
Operating Weight	8000 lbs
Fuel Capacity	32 gal
Hydraulic Capacity	13 gal
Infeed throat / feed capacity	16" x 20"
Electrical	12 V

AVAILABLE OPTIONS:

- Option \$2725.00 Hydraulic Powered winch w 3/8" x 100' rope
- Option \$475.00 Spare 215 / 75R17.5 tire and rim
- Option \$105.00 Spare tire mount
- Option \$245.00 Amber strobe light
- Option \$245.00 Radiator brush guard
- Option \$875.00 Folding infeed tray w / spring lift assist
- Option \$275.00 Variable speed flow control

Notes:

Exception: The Beaver M15R hydraulic reservoir capacity provides a 3: 1 ratio vs. pump output eliminating the need for additional cooling capacity in lieu of a hydraulic cooler.

Additional options available contact fleet buyer for complete list.

% Discount off MSRP for all Data Book or Pricing Guide Options: - % Discount 5%

Delivery will be made 45 to 60 days after receipt of order.

Vendor bidding only Districts 3,6,10.